Technical
Specifications
Smart-UPS VT 10-30 kVA 208 V
test
American Power Conversion Legal Disclaimer
The information presented in this manual is not warranted by the American Power Conversion
Corporation to be authoriative, error free, or complete. This publication is not meant to be
a substitute for detailed operational and site specific development plan. Therefore, American

Smart-UPS Accessories.............................................................................................33
Parallel Capabilities.....................................................................................................34
Paralleling Capabilities ..............................................................................................34
APC by Schneider Electric Limited Factory Warranty ..............................35
Three Phase Power Products or Cooling Solutions One-Year Factory
Warranty .........................................................................................................................35
Terms of Warranty........................................................................................................35
Non-transferable Warranty ........................................................................................35
Assignment of Warranties .........................................................................................35
Drawings, Descriptions ..............................................................................................35
Exclusions .....................................................................................................................35
Warranty Claims ...........................................................................................................36
ii Smart-UPS VT 10-30 kVA 208 V Technical Specifications 990-3882A-001
Technical Data
Model List
SUVTP10KF1B2S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 208V w/1 Batt Mod Exp to 2,
Start-Up 5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP10KF1B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 208V w/1 Batt Mod Exp to 4,
Start-Up 5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP10KF2B2S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 208V w/2 Batt. Mod., Start-Up
5X8, Internal Maint Bypass, Parallel Capability
SUVTP10KF2B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 208V w/2 Batt Mod Exp to 4,
Start-Up 5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP10KF3B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 208V w/3 Batt Mod Exp to 4,
Start-Up 5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
10 kVA
SUVTP10KF4B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 10kVA 208V w/4 Batt Mod., Start-Up 5X8,
Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP15KF2B2S APC Smart-UPS VT 15kVA 208V w/2 Batt Mod., Start-Up 5X8,
Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP15KF2B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 15kVA 208V w/2 Batt Mod Exp to 4,
Start-Up 5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP15KF3B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 15kVA 208V w/3 Batt Mod Exp to 4,
Start-Up 5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
15 kVA
SUVTP15KF4B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 15kVA 208V w/4 Batt Mod, Start-Up 5X8,
Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP20KF2B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 20kVA 208V w/2 Batt Mod Exp to 4,
Start-Up 5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
SUVTP20KF3B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 20kVA 208V w/3 Batt Mod Exp to 4,
Start-Up 5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
20 kVA
SUVTP20KF4B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 20kVA 208V w/4 Batt. Mod., Start-Up
5X8, Internal Maint Bypass, Parallel Capability
SUVTP30KF3B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 30kVA 208V w/3 Batt Mod Exp to 4,
Start-Up 5X8, Int Maint Bypass, Parallel Capable
30 kVA
SUVTP30KF4B4S APC Smart-UPS VT 30kVA 208V w/4 Batt. Mod., Start-Up
5X8, Internal Maint Bypass, Parallel Capability
990-3882A-001 Smart-UPS VT 10-30 kVA 208 V Technical Specifications 1
Input Power Factor
Efficiency

UPS Communication Cable for IBM AS/400 940–0006
Cisco Unity Express UPS Simple Signalling Cable AP9840
Mounting Accessories
APC Smart-UPS VT Battery Lock Kit for 1 Batt. Module SUVTOPT003
APC Smart-UPS VT Baying Kit, 14inch/351mm UPS Enclosure to XR SUVTOPT004
APC Smart-UPS VT Baying Kit, 20inch/523mm UPS Enclosure to XR SUVTOPT005
32 Smart-UPS VT 10-30 kVA 208 V Technical Specifications 990-3882A-001
APC Smart-UPS VT Baying Kit, XR to XR SUVTOPT006
APC Smart-UPS VT Parallel Operation Baying Kit SUVTOPT011
Service Bypass Panels
APC Maintenance Bypass Panel 10-15kVA 208V Wallmount SBPSU10K15F-WP
APC Maintenance Bypass Panel 20-30kVA 208V Wallmount SBPSU20K30F-WP
APC Smart-UPS VT Maintenance Bypass Panel 10-30kVA 208V Wall Mount w/42
Pos. Distribution Panel
SBPSU10K30FC1M1-WP
APC Smart-UPS VT Maintenance Bypass Cabinet 10-15kVA 208V Floormount SUVTSBP10K15F
APC Smart-UPS VT Maint. Bypass Cabinet 10-30kVA 208V Floormount with 42
Position Distribution Panel
SUVTSBP10K30F-DP
APC Smart-UPS VT Maintenance Bypass Cabinet 20-30kVA 208V Floormount SUVTSBP20K30F
APC Smart-UPS VT Parallel Maintenance Bypass, up to 3 units 10-15kVA 208V
Floormount
SUVTSBPAR10K15F
APC Smart-UPS VT Parallel Maintenance Bypass, up to 3 units 20-30kVA 208V
Floormount
SUVTSBPAR20K30F
APC Smart-UPS VT Parallel Maintenance Bypass Kit SUVTOPT010
Smart-UPS Accessories
APC Smart-UPS VT Input Transformer 208/208 10-30kVA Floormount SUVTXFM10K30F
APC Smart-UPS VT Input Transformer 480/208 10-30kVA Floormount SUVTXFM10K30G
APC Smart-UPS VT Input Transformer MCCB 480/208 10-30kVA Floormount SUVTSBPXFM10K30G
APC Smart-UPS VT Input Transformer MCCB 208/208 10-30kVA Floormount SUVTSBPXFM10K30F
APC Smart-UPS VT Battery Temperature Sensor for External Battery Cabinet SUVTOPT007
APC Smart-UPS VT Parallel Communications Kit SUVTOPT009
APC Smart-UPS VT Parallel Communications Kit, including Installation SUVTOPT009S
APC Smart-UPS VT Subfeed Distribution 208V, (5) L21-20 & (1) 50A HW output SUVTOPT104